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CONFERENCE SCHEDULE 

Time Sessions Faculty/Facilitators 

08.00 a.m.
08.30 a.m.

Registration & Pre-test

Nursing Excellence 
Frame works & Models

Cocreate and Collaborate in 
Achieving Nursing Excellence

Components and Pillars of 
Nursing Excellence

Nursing Manpower Planning

Nursing Leadership and Empowerment

Nursing Sensitive Indicators: 
Continuous Quality Improvement 
towards Excellence

Safe Medication and IV practices

Lunch Break 

Infection Control and 
Antibiotic Stewardship

Nursing Communication 
and Team Work

Accreditation and Certification in 
Nursing Excellence

Post Test, Feedback and Valedictory

Ms. Selma Thomas
Deputy Nursing Superintendent
Sri Ramachandra Hospital, Chennai

08.30 a.m.
09.00 a.m.

09.00 a.m.
09.30 a.m.

09.30 a.m.
10.15 a.m.

10.15 a.m.
10.30 a.m.

10.45 a.m.
11.15 a.m.

11.15 a.m.
11.45 a.m.

11.45 a.m.
12.15 p.m.

12.15 p.m.
01.00 p.m.

01.00 p.m.
01.30 p.m.

01.30 p.m.
02.45 p.m.

02.45 p.m.
03.30 p.m.

03.30 p.m.
04.30 p.m.

04.30 p.m.
05.00 p.m.

Ms. Hannah
Corporate Nurse Manager, 
Gleneagles Health Care, India

Lt. Col. Nirmala Iyer (Retd)

Chief Nursing Officer
MGM Malar Health Care

Ms. S. Karthiga Devi
ANS Clinical Operations
Billroth Hospital

Prof. Dr. Rose Rajesh
Professor & Nursing Excellence Coordinator, 
Pondicherry Institute of Medical Sciences

Ms. Abhilasha. S
Nurse Educator
Kauvery Hospital, Kovilambakkam

Ms. Thilagavathy Vasudevan 
Deputy Head Nursing Operations
Dr Mehta's Hospitals, Chennai

Ms. Geetha Velu
Chief Nursing Officer 
Billroth Hospital, Chennai

Dr. Yayathee Subbarayalu
Chief Nursing Officer , 
Rela Hospital, Chennai

Ms. R. Arokia Sophi
Deputy Nursing Superintendent
Kanchi Kamakoti CHILDS Trust Hospital 
Nungambakkam, Chennai.

Tea Break 
10.30 a.m.
10.45 a.m.

Inaugural Session & 
Chief Guest address 

Capt Ajitha Nair
National President, ANEI
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