

## **Madras Medical Mission Hospital, Chennai** presents **NURSING CONFERENCE**

on

## **JOURNEY TO NURSING EXCELLENCE**



Ms. Hephzibah Dorothy Jacob DGM- Nursing, Clinical Governance and Quality, Madras Medical Mission Hospital Preconference Organizing Chairperson



Ms. Mini Angel Staff Nurse, Madras Medical Mission Hospital Pre conference Organizing Secretary



**Capt Ajitha Nair** National President, ANEI



Mrs. M Leena Chandrasekaran President, ANEI TN Chapter



**Dr Jothi Clara J Michael** Former Founder, Vice-President, ANEI



**Dr Rosaline Rachel** Vice President, ANEI TN Chapter



22 May, 2024 | 8.00a.m. to 5.00p.m.

- Zachariah Mar Dionysius Auditorium Madras Medical Mission Hospital, Chennai
- For queries : Ms. Mini Angel (+91) 98405 70327



**Register Link** https://bit.ly/3TS5UEI (or) Scan QR code

Registration fee 600/-

## **CONFERENCE SCHEDULE**

Time	Sessions	Faculty/Facilitators
08.00 a.m. 08.30 a.m.	Registration & Pre-test	
08.30 a.m. 09.00 a.m.	Nursing Excellence Frame works & Models	Ms. Selma Thomas Deputy Nursing Superintendent Sri Ramachandra Hospital, Chennai
09.00 a.m. 09.30 a.m.	Cocreate and Collaborate in Achieving Nursing Excellence	<b>Dr. Yayathee Subbarayalu</b> Chief Nursing Officer , Rela Hospital, Chennai
09.30 a.m. 10.15 a.m.	Components and Pillars of Nursing Excellence	Ms. Hannah Corporate Nurse Manager, Gleneagles Health Care, India
10.15 a.m. 10.30 a.m.	Inaugural Session & Chief Guest address	Capt Ajitha Nair National President, ANEI
10.30 a.m. 10.45 a.m.	Tea Break	
10.45 a.m. 11.15 a.m.	Nursing Manpower Planning	<b>Lt. Col. Nirmala Iyer</b> (Retd) Chief Nursing Officer MGM Malar Health Care
11.15 a.m. 11.45 a.m.	Nursing Leadership and Empowerment	Ms. S. Karthiga Devi ANS Clinical Operations Billroth Hospital
11.45 a.m. 12.15 p.m.	Nursing Sensitive Indicators: Continuous Quality Improvement towards Excellence	Prof. Dr. Rose Rajesh Professor & Nursing Excellence Coordinator, Pondicherry Institute of Medical Sciences
12.15 p.m. 01.00 p.m.	Safe Medication and IV practices	Ms. Abhilasha. S Nurse Educator Kauvery Hospital, Kovilambakkam
01.00 p.m. 01.30 p.m.	Lunch Break	
01.30 p.m. 02.45 p.m.	Infection Control and Antibiotic Stewardship	Ms. Thilagavathy Vasudevan Deputy Head Nursing Operations Dr Mehta's Hospitals, Chennai
02.45 p.m. 03.30 p.m.	Nursing Communication and Team Work	Ms. Geetha Velu Chief Nursing Officer Billroth Hospital, Chennai
03.30 p.m. 04.30 p.m.	Accreditation and Certification in Nursing Excellence	Ms. R. Arokia Sophi Deputy Nursing Superintendent Kanchi Kamakoti CHILDS Trust Hospital Nungambakkam, Chennai.
04.30 p.m. 05.00 p.m.	Post Test, Feedback and Valedictory	